MAX512
MOVING LIGHT CONTROLLER
USER MANUAL
(Version Number : 3.9)
Net. DO LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT CO.LTD
Contents
1 Summary......................................................................................................................................... 4

Net.DO Lighting Control Equipment Co.,Ltd http://www.9clock.net
MAX512 Moving Light Controller. PAGE: 9
TYPE Key for choosing the type of number keys
Independently set the type of number keys ( Latch, Swop, Flash) under some state.
● Latch: Multi number keys can be choose at the same
time. ( Latch indicator light is on )
● Swop: Only one number keys can be choose at the same
time. ( Swop indicator light is on )
● Flash: At this time, pressing number key with output and losing without
output. ( When the indicators of Latch & Swop are off ) Press TYPE
continuously, the type of number keys will change repeatedly.
The types of number keys under different state:
STATE LATCH SWOP FLASH
CHASE (A,B) ✔ ✔ ✘
SCENE (A,B) ✔ ✔ ✔
FIXTURE (A,B) ✔ ✘ ✘
MODE Key for choosing trigger mode of Chase
There are 4 mode totally:
● auto mode: The Chase running speed is controlled by Speed%.
● swing mode: The Chase running speed is control by Key SWING.
● music mode: Chases are music swing triggered.
Press MODE continuously can change the Chase trigger mode.
쎄 SWING * Key for choosing direction of Chases and swing
When running a Chase, the key is used for change direction of the Chase.
When the Chase mode is under swing mode, hit the key with certain rhythm, then
the Chase will run with the very rhythm.
TIME Controlling key for the Chase running time
When pressing the button, with the use of the X/Y wheel, the Speed% and Cross% of
current Chase can be adjusted.
BLACKOUT Blackout key(or cut light key)
To turn all lights down
EDIT KEYS:
PROGRAM Program edit key
When in running state, press the button to enter the edit state. The LED indicator
will flicker.
COPY, DELETE Copy and Delete key
Under the state of Chase programs, the above two keys are used for copy, paste
and delete.
Net.DO Lighting Control Equipment Co.,Ltd http://www.9clock.net
MAX512 Moving Light Controller. PAGE: 10
- STEP + Chase Step number minus / plus key
When a Chase program is edited, is used to change the Step number of the
current Chase program.
KEYS FOR SHAPE TRACKS:
STOP Stop key for Shape track
Used for stop all the Shape generators, restore intelligent Fixtures to X/Y origin point.
PLAY Run and edit key of Shape tracks
Used for running the Shape track generator, and entering the edit state of Shapes.
Speed / Size Speed of Shape / Size of Shape key
Offset / Dir Offset of Shape phase/ Direction edit key
VIEW Calling key of Shapes
Used for viewing the calls of Shapes.
DATA CONTROL KEYS:
LOAD Key for loading data
Load data from MEM-CARD to the controller.
SAVE Key for saving data
Save data of the controller into MEM-CARD.
3.4 Fader and Wheel
CH1~CH16 Group of Faders
● When the keys 1~16 beside the group is workable, the group of Faders can be
used to control the value of Channel 1~16 of intelligent Fixtures.
● When the keys 17~32 beside the group is workable, the group of Faders can
be used to control the value of Channel 17~32 of intelligent Fixtures.
X/Y WHEEL
● X wheel used for setting the PAN of intelligent Fixtures, and Y wheel for TILT under
the Manual mode.